99 PAGE 544 VOL

CONTRACT FOR PANOLA COUNTY MORGUE SERVICES

This contract shall be entered into between Jimerson-Lipsey Funeral Home, a Texas Corporation, and the County of Panola, Texas, a governmental body. The term of this contract shall be for a period of ten (10) years from July 18, 2016 to July 18, 2026

The County of Panola hereby authorizes the relocation of the County Morgue equipment from its present location at Hawthorn Funeral Home to premises owned by Jimerson-Lipsey Funeral Home.

Jimerson-Lipsey Funeral Home agrees to provide the installation of the County Morque equipment mentioned above on their premises at its expense; and shall also provide operating room facilities and staff members to assist in removal of dead human bodies from place of death to the Panola County Morgue at no charge to the County of Panola during the entire time of this contract. Charges will be made in accordance with regular Funeral Home pricing for transferring the dead human bodies from the Panola County Morgue to a distant location for an autopsy to be performed.

The County of Panola shall deem Jimerson-Lipsey Funeral Home facilities to be the Panola County Morgue, therefore, with complete operating room facilities available and permanent full-time staff members of the facility available 24 hours per day

This contract is agreed upon and signed this 18th day of July, 2016, by Stuart Lipsey, manager of Jimerson-Lipsey Funeral Home, and Lee Ann Jones, County Judge, Commissioners' Court, County of Panola, State of Texas.

COUNTY OF PANOLA

m Lee Ann Jones, Jounty Judge

JIMERSON-LIPSEY FUNERAL HOME

Stuart Lipsev